TO: Mr. Greg Veliz, City Manager

FROM: Chief Sean T. Brandenburg

DATE: July 7, 2020

RE: Executive Summary – Extension of Mutual Aid Agreement for School Resource Officers

Action Statement

The Key West Police Department is seeking City Commission approval of the attached Contract Addendum to the Mutual Aid Agreement between the City of Key West and the Monroe County School District (MCSD) for a one-month time extension beginning July 1, 2020 and ending July 31, 2020 for School Resource Officers (SRO) at Key West High School, Horace O'Bryant, Poinciana Elementary, Gerald Adams Elementary and Sigsbee Charter School.

Background

The original Mutual Aid Agreement was approved with Resolution 19-304 on October 2, 2019 with a term beginning July 1, 2019 and ending June 30, 2020.

Financial Impact

All other terms and conditions of the Original Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Recommendation

We recommend the City Commission approve the Contract Addendum for a one-month time extension of the Mutual Aid Agreement for School Resource Officers.

STB/cds



